JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

FACILITY SERVICES
School or Department

MARCH 23, 2021

Date

Items for Bid·	LAWN MOWERS

Contract Number: MA2188

Total amount of recommended expenditure: \$ 134,560.92

VENDOR	CONTRACT AMOUNT
. Rocky Mountain Turf Equipment	\$ 135,576.00
2. Turf Equipment & Irrigation, Inc	\$ 134,560.92

Purpose: To provide two (2) new lawn mowers for the Facility Services Department.

BUDGET: Custodial Services Capital Equipment and Facility Services Capital Mowing Equipment Budgets

BID SELECTED: Turf Equipment & Irrigation, Inc.

Recommendations to the Board of Education: The Purchasing Departments recommends awarding the bid to Turf Equipment & Irrigation, Inc., as they are lowest responsive and responsible bidder and complies with the specifications, terms and conditions of the bid. These companies are both under the state contract.

Director	of Purcha	sing	